56000 4-Stroke Motorcycle Oil 5W-50 Premium
ST Synthetic Racing
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Description This premium synthetic 4-stroke motorcycle oil SAE 5W-50 has been specially
developed for optimum lubrication of high-performance air- and water-cooled
4-stroke engines subject to the most stringent requirements. This oil is extremely
suitable for very high revolutions and high loads and is also suitable for
lubrication of gearboxes with a possible wet plate clutch.

According to the API SL
specifications of JASO MA / MA2
Pocking units ART. NO. VOLUME ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET
56001 1L 6 450
56020 20L 1 30
56060 60 L 1 12
56205 205L 1 2
56999 1000 L 1
P56000 bulk 1

Page 1/2

MPM International Oil Company B.V. Cyclotronweg 1 2629 HN Delft The Netherlands
Fax number: +31 (0)15-251 40 31 info@mpmoil.nl  www.mpmoil.nl



Typical characteristics

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Dynamic viscosity at -30°C
Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
Sulphated ash
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0,848
113.00
18.0
171
6000
232

42

7.7
0.94

kg/I
mm?2/s
mm?2/s

mPa-s

°C

°C
mgKOH/g

mass%



