

## 56000 4-Stroke Motorcycle Oil 5W-50 Premium Synthetic Racing

Document version: November 29th 2017



Description

This premium synthetic 4-stroke motorcycle oil SAE 5W-50 has been specially developed for optimum lubrication of high-performance air- and water-cooled 4-stroke engines subject to the most stringent requirements. This oil is extremely suitable for very high revolutions and high loads and is also suitable for lubrication of gearboxes with a possible wet plate clutch.

According to the specifications of

API SL JASO MA / MA2

Packing units

ART. NO.	VOLUME	items per unit	ITEMS PER PALLET
56001	1 L	6	450
56020	20 L	1	30
56060	60 L	1	12
56205	205 L	1	2
56999	1000 L	1	-
P56000	bulk	1	_

Typical characteristics	TEST	VALUE	ALUE	
	Density at 15°C	0,848	kg/l	
	Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	113.00	mm²/s	
	Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	18.0	mm²/s	
	Viscosity index	171		
	Dynamic viscosity at -30°C	6000	mPa∙s	
	Flashpoint COC	232	°C	
	Pourpoint	-42	°C	
	Total Base number	7.7	mgKOH/g	

Sulphated ash

0.94

mass%